Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2002 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 12
Data Sheet
Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Ethernet
and Fast Ethernet Switching Modules
The Cisco Catalyst® 6500 Series offers a full line of Ethernet and Fast Ethernet
switching modules that deliver advanced features, high performance, excellent

• Superior traffic management with very large per-interface buffers and multiple priority queues, including a strict
priority queue in each direction
Ordering Information
Product Number Description
WS-X6548-RJ-45 48-port, fabric-enabled 10/100 RJ-45 Module for the Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Switches;
field-upgradable to support distributed forwarding with the addition of the Distributed
Forwarding daughter card (WS-F6K-DFC=)
WS-X6548-RJ-21 48-port, fabric-enabled 10/100 RJ-21 Module for the Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Switches;
field-upgradable to support distributed forwarding with the addition of the Distributed
Forwarding daughter card (WS-F6K-DFC=)
WS-F6K-DFC= Distributed Forwarding daughter card
WS-X6148-RJ-45 48-port 10/100 RJ-45 Module for the Cisco Catalyst 6000 Series and 6500 Series Switches;
field-upgradeable to support Cisco Inline Power via voice daughter card (WS-F6K-VPWR=),
and future upgrade to support IEEE 802.3af inline power standard
WS-X6148-RJ45V 48-port 10/100 RJ-45 Cisco Inline Power Module for the Cisco Catalyst 6000 Series and 6500
Series Switches
WS-X6348-RJ45 48-port 10/100  RJ-45 Module for the Cisco Catalyst 6000 Series and 6500 Series Switches;
field-upgradeable to provide Cisco Inline  Power via voice daughter card (WS-F6K-VPWR=)
WS-X6348-RJ45V 48-port 10/100 RJ-45  Cisco Inline Power Module for the Cisco Catalyst 6000 Series and
6500 Series Switches
Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2002 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 9 of 12
Specifications
Standard Network Protocols
• Ethernet: IEEE 802.3, 10BASE-T
• Fast Ethernet IEEE 802.3u, 100BASE-TX, and 100BASE-FX
Physical Specification
• Occupies one slot in the Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series platform
• Dimensions: 1.2 x 14.4 x 16 in. (3.0 x 35.6 x 40.6 cm) (H x W x D)
Environmental Conditions
• Operating temperature: 32 to 104 F (0 to 40 C)
• Storage temperature: –40 to 167 F (–40 to 75 C)
• Relative humidity: 10 to 90%, noncondensing
• Operating altitude: –60 to 4000m
• Mean Time Between Failure (MBTF): seven years for system configuration
Safety Compliance
• UL 1950
• CSA-C22.2 No. 950
• EN 60950
• IEC 950
WS-X6148-RJ-21 48-port 10/100 RJ-21 Module for the Cisco Catalyst 6000 Series and 6500 Series Switches;
field-upgradeable to support Cisco Inline Power via voice daughter card (WS-F6K-VPWR=),
and future upgrade to support IEEE 802.3af inline power standard
WS-X6148-RJ21V 48-port 10/100 Telco RJ-21 Cisco Inline Power Module for the Cisco Catalyst 6000 Series
and 6500 Series Switches
WS-X6348-RJ21V 48-port 10/100 Telco RJ-21 Cisco Inline Power Module for the Cisco Catalyst 6000 Series
and 6500 Series Switches
WS-F6K-VPWR= Voice Daughter Card to support Cisco Inline Power for the Catalyst 6000 Series and 6500
Series Switches
WS-X6324-100FX-MM 24-port 100FX Module for the Cisco Catalyst 6000 Series and 6500 Series Switches,
multimode fiber, MT-RJ
WS-X6324-100FX-SM 24-port, 100FX Module for the Cisco Catalyst 6000 Series switches, single-mode fiber,
MT-RJ, with enhanced QoS